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Regd Post

DIRECTORATE OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION
VOCATIONAL &INDUSTRIAL TRAINING
H.P. ,SUNDERNAGAR, DISTT. MANDI,

No.STV(TE)H-G(1)22 -RTI/2009-Misc- — < ¢ Dated:|2-[o( [202-Y

To
Sh. Krishan kumar,

Supdt. Gr.-I1, Govt Polytechnic Hamirpur,
Distt. Hamirpur, HP- 177001.

Sub: Regarding Information under RTI Act- 2005.
Sir,

Kindly refer to your application under RTI Act 2005
received in this office. In this regard, it is intimated that information in the
records consisting 06 pages as received from the deemed P1O which stand duly
authenticated is enclosed herewith for your kind perusal please.

In case, if you are not satisfied with the information, you
have a right to prefer appeal before the First Appellate Authority (Director,
Technical Education, Vocational and Industrial Training, Sundernagar, (HP)

within a period of 30 days.

Encls-:As above(06pages)
Ls-
(S.K. Gautam)

Joint Director-cum-PIO

Technical Education
Vocational & Industrial Training,
vE‘I.P., Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi.



DIRECTORATE OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION
VOCATIONAL AND INDUSTRIAL TRAINING
HIMACHAL PRADESH, SUNDERNAGAR

OFFICE NOTE

Subject: - Information under RTI Act, 2005.

Name

177001.

of the applicant: Sh. Krishan Kum@t. G

r.-II, Govt. Polytechnic, Hamirpur, HP-

"'Sr.
| No.

Information sought under RTI

Reply

I

The Application/complaint by the Class-I1V
employees against me regarding threatening and
misbehavior with them (as referred in Principal,
Govt. Polytechnic office letter ~ No.
GPH/Estt/PF/KK/Supdtt. Grade-11/2023/7659
dated 21.12.2023).

Copy enclosed (page No. 01 to 03)

[§9]

Office order No. 818 dated 19/12/2023 issued by
the Principal, Govt. Polytechnic, Hamirpur
regarding constituted of an Enquiry Committee to
enquire into the charges leveled against me by the
Class-IV employees of this institute.

Copy enclosed (page No. 04)

Complete report of the Enquiry Committee
constituted vide Principal, Govt. Polytechnic,
Hamirpur office order No. 818 dated 21/12/2023
alongwith all Annexures.

Copy enclosed (pageNo. 05)

No. STV(TE)HB(5)RTI/Class-IV/Vol-1V/- S 0\')

|

|

Copy to;
Joint Director-Cum-PIO, (TE) with reference to their letters No. STV(TE)H-G(1)22-
RTI/2009-Misc-52 dated 01/01/2024 for information and further necessary action.

True copy of the Document/Record
supplied under RTI-Act-2005 =T
Signature of Public Information OfﬁcSr :
ate ;'
Name of Public Information Officer : S.K. Gautam
Name of Public Autrciity : Dirs e of Teh. Ecu.

t % Surdemegar

Superingendent Grade-I

Directorate of Technical Education
Vocational and Industrial Training

Himachal Prade%&ed: ‘D \O \\2—02"]

Superintendent Grade-I
Directorate of Technical Education
Vocational and Industrial Training
Himachal Pradesh

&\
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FFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

T POLYTECHNIC HAMIRPUR

P0. ohm  Teh. &DTs'ﬁ'"H'émlrpyr‘H P.- 177001Websne www.gph.edu.in Email: gp-ham-hp@gov.in Telefax 01972 258509

Trioal — ]

"+ No. GPH/RTI72027- 51 % Dated: 04.01 .2@24

e

The Director, Technical Education.
Vocational & Industrial Training,
HP. Sundernagar. Distt. Mandi. (H.P)

Subject: Regarding Information under RTI Act-2005.

Sir,

I have the honour to refer to your olfice letter No
STV(TE)HB(5)RTI/Class-1V/Vol-1V/-214 dated 03.01.2024 on the Subject cited dbove In
this regard, the desired information in respect of this institute is as under:- '

' S. No | Information Desired Information Supplied | |

|
L. The Application/Complaint by the Class-]V | Annexure- A (m«( ‘uq&‘
employces against me -regarding threatening and
misbehavior (as referred in Principal Gowt. {
Polytechnic  office “letter No.  GPH/Estt : |
i /PHKK/Supdtt.  Gr.l1/2023 /7659 Dated:21-12-
L 2023) , .
P2 Officc order No 818 Dated:19. I” 2023 issued by the | Annexure- B { 01 ng.'} 6 M §
Principal  Govt. Polytechnic Hamirpur regarding ‘ )
constitution of an Enquiry Committee to enquire
mto the charges leveled against by the class-lv |
employees of this institute, .
Complete  Report of “the enquiry committee | Annexure- i (Oi Pace 3
i ‘constitutes  vide Principal Govt.  Polytechnic ¢
Hamirpur office order No 818 Dated: 21-12-2023 |
; | along with all Annexures. _ |

| R
|

ol

I'is is submitted for your information and further necessary action at your end please please.

|
1

Encls: As above. ' Yours faithfully.

| Y

True copy of the Documen ‘jRecord N

Suppiied under RTI-Act-2005 Principal

Signature of Public Information Officer : '1 S s N :

N Date || Govt. Polytechnic
Name of Public Information Officer : S.K. Gautam Hamirpur (H.P)
- Neme of Public /wthcsity : Di irectorate of Teh. Edu. : At -
H P. Sundemagar
/ L A A i v oetan It n ” s — -
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OFFICEOF THE PRINCIPAL 7/’?%
Am"hﬁ‘

GOVT. POLYTECHNIC HAMIRPUR AT M v

P.0. Mohin. Teh. & Distt. Hamirpur, H.P. — 177001 Websile: www.gph.edu.inEmail: gp-ham-hp@gov.inTelefax: 01972-258509

No. B)¥ Dated.(?/ ./..2/.202 7

OFFICE ORDER

The committee of following officers/officials of this institute is hereby constituted to
look into all the matters of | Harassment of Class-IV employees of Govt. Polytechnic Hamlrpur

Sr. No. | Name of the Officer/Official Designation Remarks
1 Sh. R.S. Barwal HOD Elect. Engg. Chairperson
2 Dr. Vibha Sharma HOD AS&H Member
3 Sh. Amit Sharma Workshop Supdt. Member
4 Sh. Sunil Kumar Foreman Instructor Member
5 Sh. Ravi Kant Sharma WSI-Sheet Metal Member

. The committee shall enquire the matter and submit its report to the undersigned along
with recommendations within two days positively. '

(Er. Chander Shekhar)

Principal
Govt. Polytechnic
Hamirpur (H.P g/
iy A 2./ ;
Endst. No. GPH/Grievances /2023- 75 35~ 15 87 Dated..’.cf.}_!... &2z
Copy To:- :
(1)  All above mentioned officers/officials for information and necessary compliance. .

(2)  Circulation amongst all Class-1V employees for information and necessary compliance.

True capy of the Document/Record f,’/\v )
suppiied under RTI-Act-2005 v‘ {:;\:j- Y
Signature of Public Information Officer . \A L~

Dafe : (Er. Chander Shekhar) -

Name of Public Information Officer : S.K. Gautam it
Name of Public Authr rity : Diractorate of Teh. Edu. Principal

H.P. Sundemagar Govt. Polytechnic

. é\@amlrpur (H. FQ)/




ANNEXVRE —C Poinl (3) 5,
) Enquiry Report

In reference to the office order no 818 dated 19/12/2023 regarding formation of committee
constituted to look into the matter of complaint received from class IV employees a meeting was
held on 19™ and 20" Dec 2023 chaired by Rajinder S Barwal along with all committee members.

All the complainants were called individually to present themselves before the committee
and a written statement was recorded from each complaint (statements attached). Office supdtt Sh
Krishan Kumar was also called upon before committee to submit his view point / statement .
according to Sh Krishan Kumar he has not spoken a word against any of the complainant and all the
allegation are false. '

The committee is of the view that since twelve members have filed complaint against him
and all of them may not be lying as per their statement recorded by committee. Therefore
committee is of the opinion that a warning may be issued to the concerned so that such behaviour

may not be repeated in future.

: All committee members are individually and collectively satisfied with this report.
AR -~ "N\ ()\ / A

Ty - - Nt Ay
(Dr Viblia Sharma ) Pevender Kumar ) (Amit Sharma)  (Stumil Kumar)

Member Member  Member Member

&:/\A/
(Rajinder S Barwal)
Member ' Chair person

Enquiry Commitiee

True capy of the Documer!/Re
sgpp!ieé under RT1-/.ct-20 W
Signaiure of Public information Officer : \\\\ \93'1
Date: !
i Neme of Public Information Officer : SK, Gautam |
t Neme of Public Authority : Directorate of Teh. Edu. i

| A
. £ . oo A
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To

The Joint-Director-cum_PIO, S : e
Department of Technical Education T"?_'? i
Vocational Training,HP. SUNDERNAGAR o T .»-—-;,i
Distt. Mandi H.P.)-1750189. L"___’_-;;,.—/:—:.-‘—'

1. Name of Applicant: Krishan Kumar
2. Full address on which information
Is Sought: Krishan Kumar, Supt.Gr-I|
Government Polytechnic,
HAMIRPUR, Distt. Hamirpur

PIN:- 177001.
3. Particulars of information sought:

(a) Department Concerned: Deptt. of Tech. Education,
Vocational & Industrial
Training, HP.Sundernagar.
(b)Particulars of information
required: Pertaining to the office of the Principal,
Govt. Polytechnic, Hamirpur, HP.
(i) Details of Information
Required with Letter
No. and Date : Information as per enclosed Annexure-A
(ii)Period for which
information asked for: Year 2023-24.
(iv) Any other details
(use separate sheet) : Information as per enclosed Annexure-A

| state that the information sought does not fall within the restrictions contained in
Section 8 of the Act. and to the best of my knowledge it pertains to your office.

4. Afee of Rs. 50/- is enclosed herewith vide Demand Draft/Bankers Cheque/Indian
Postal Order No. 96G 329669 Dated:26/12/2023 favouring Director, Technical
Education, HP Sundernagar.

Date: 2 /-2 2643 . (Signaécﬁ'rle of Applicant)

Email Address, if any: krishankumargph@gph.com Place: Hamirpur (H.P.)
i




ANNEXURE- A

Kindly provide the duly attested and authenticated photocopies of the following
documents:

1. The Application/Complaint by the Class-IV employees against me regarding
Threatening and Misbehaviour with them ( as referred in Principal Govt. Polytechnic
office letter No. GPH/Estt./PF/KK/Supdtt. Grade-11/2023/-7659 Dated: 21.12.2023).

2. Office OrderNo.818 Dated: 19/12/2023 issued by the Principal, Govt. Polytechnic,
Hamirpur regarding constitution of an Enquiry Committee to enquire into the
Charges levelled against me by the Class-IV employees of this institute.

3. Complete Report of the Enquiry Committee constitutes vide Principal, Govt.
Polytechnic Hamirpur Office Order No.818 Dated: 21.12.2023 alongwith all
Annexures.

R Ksnpsar3 G- 31023
Krishan Kumar, Supdtt Gr-II

Govt. Polytechnic, Hamirpur
Disrr. Hamirpur, HP.
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Dated: 27 /1 227
To

The Principal,
Government Polytechnic, Hamirpur
Distt. Hamirpur, H.P.177001.

Subject: Regarding misbehaviour& threatening of Class-IV employees.
Sir,

This has reference to your good office letter No. GPH/Estt./PF/KK/Supdtt. Grade-
11/2023/-7659 Dated: 21.12.2023 on the subject cited above. In regard to this it is most
humbly submitted that the complaint by the Class-IV employees is the likely outcome of my
office Note Dated: 15.12.2023 vide which I had informed to your good office regarding the
Class-IV employees in the institute discharging their duties without wearing the prescribed
uniform. Itwas requested to issue them necessary direction to come in the institution
wearing prescribed uniform failing which the washing allowance being given to them may
be withdrawn. | never used any threatening language verbal/written neither for any Class-IV
employee nor my subordinates. The lodging of complaint levelling false and furbulous
allegations against me was nothing but a mean way to express their anger. Knowing the fact
that the Class-IV employees must be much annoyed with me you still constituted a
committee to enquire into the false allegations levelled against me bythem. Instead of
ensuring maintaining of the right decorum in the office they have now been given the
impression of being right all the times. Resultantlynon of them is bothered to wear the
uniform which was the only intention on my part. Apart from that they now feel themselves
free to create any indiscipline in the institute or do any nuisancethey like. It is therefore
requested that instead of going with the ulterior motives of a few employees with vested
interestsplease support the voices that are meant for the betterment of the institute always.

This is submitted for your kind information & further necessary action please.
Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

. K.Mym%,g_fl,g_a'}.’i
Krishan Kumar, Supdtt. Gr-ll
Government Polytechnic, Hamirpur,
Distt. Hamirpur, H.P.

Copy to the Director, Technical Education, Vocational & Industrial Training, H.P.Sundernagar,
Distt. Mandi (H.P.) — 175019 for favour of kind information & further necessary action
please..

K- Kuipmey”
Krishan Kumar, Supdtt. Gr-ll
Government Polytechnic, Hamirpur,

Distt. Hamirpur, H.P.

¢



